Exploration and evaluation assets 6,656 6,656 -

Total Non-Current Assets 6,656 6,656 -

TOTAL ASSETS 116,611 66,233 56,818,658

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 371,064 344,589 255,158

Borrowings 400,000 - -

Other financial liabilities 93,096,762 83,372,486 -

Liabilities directly associated with assets held for sale - - 145,163,118

Total Current Liabilities 93,867,826 83,717,075 145,418,276

TOTAL LIABILITIES 93,867,826 83,717,075 145,418,276

NET ASSETS/ (LIABILITIES) (93,751,215) (83,650,842) (88,599,618)

EQUITY

Contributed equity 137,606,375 137,606,375 137,606,375

Reserves 2,556,889 2,556,889 16,459,777

Accumulated losses (233,914,479) (223,814,106) (242,665,770)

TOTAL EQUITY (93,751,215) (83,650,842) (88,599,618)

The above historical consolidated statements of financial position are to be read in conjunction with Sections
6.2 and 6.8.

Page | 53 – GCX Metals Limited - PROSPECTUS

6.7 Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Notes

Reviewed as at
31 Dec 2021

Pro forma
adjustments

Reviewed

Pro Forma

 A$ A$ A$

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 86,955 4,838,236  4,925,191

Trade and other receivables  23,000 -   23,000

Total Current Assets  109,955 4,838,236 4,948,191

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 3 6,656 540,865 547,521

Total Non-Current Assets  6,656 540,865 547,521

TOTAL ASSETS  116,611 5,379,101 5,495,712

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  371,064 - 371,064

Borrowings 4 400,000 (400,000) -

Other financial liabilities 5 93,096,762 (93,096,762) -

Total Current Liabilities  93,867,826 (93,496,762) 371,064

TOTAL LIABILITIES  93,867,826 (93,496,762) 371,064

NET ASSETS/ (LIABILITIES)  (93,751,215) 98,875,863 5,124,648

EQUITY

Contributed equity 6 137,606,375 7,592,861 145,199,236

Reserves 7 2,556,889 720,876 3,277,765

Accumulated losses 8 (233,914,479) 90,562,126 (143,352,353)

TOTAL EQUITY  (93,751,215) 98,875,863 5,124,648

The above pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position is derived from the historical
consolidated statement of financial position adjusted for the pro forma transactions noted in Section 6.3 and is
to be read in conjunction with Sections 6.2 and 6.8.

Page | 54 – GCX Metals Limited - PROSPECTUS

6.8 Notes to and forming part of the Historical and Pro Forma Historical Financial
Information

Summary of significant accounting policies

This Prospectus does not include all the notes of the type normally included in an annual financial report.
Accordingly, this Prospectus should be read in conjunction with the annual report of the Group for the year